
1st Race. (CX1) Post 7:07PM MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $34,000 (Plus up to $7,650 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) About 7 1/2

Furlongs(Turf)(Rail
at 10 Feet)

For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
1 LET ME LOVE YOU (L) S33 Asmussen, S Hernandez, H 117
2 COMMANDER REX (L) S33 Flores, O Gonzalez, E 117
3 EDGY LOVER (L) R28 Murphy, T 117
4 WAVE AFTER WAVE (L) S33 Hebert, M Diego, I 117
5 SLICK COUNTRY BOY (L) S33 Oberlander, J Quinonez, L 117
6 WITT'S JERRY (L) S33 Davidson, S Bracho, R 117
7 VARSITY (L) S33 Calhoun, W Alvarez, J 117
8 MISSING CODE ª (L) S33 Offolter, J Eramia, R 117
9 PEARL'S EARL S33 Snodgrass, E Hebert, L *112
10 IT'LL DO (L) S33 Davis, S Manrrique, F 117
11 TEAM GORMLEY (L) S33 Scholl, K Wade, L 117
12 WISEACRE (L) S33 Davis, S Triana Jr., A 117

12-2EXC
2nd Race. (CL1) Post 7:35PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $12,000 (Plus up to $2,700 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 1 Mile
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 COLOR FAST (L) $5,000 R7 Broberg, K Gonzalez, E 121
2 KENTUCKY PEERLESS (L) $5,000 R25 Cravens, III, R Hernandez, H 121
3 PASSTHECAT (L) $5,000 R25 Galvez, H Wethey Jr., F 121
4 FIRST LINE (L) $5,000 R25 Flores, O Wade, L 125
5 WARRIOR'S MAP (L) $5,000 Davidson, S Triana Jr., A 123
6 NOMOREMRNICEGUY (L) $5,000 R15 Snodgrass, E Hebert, L *116
7 LIARS CLUB (L) $5,000 R34 Davidson, M Wiseman, I 121
8 EXETER (L) $5,000 R27 Cravens, III, R Fuentes, L 121
9 VANGILDER (L) $5,000 R24 Davidson, S Elliott, S 121
10 CADDO FOX (L) $5,000 R33 Crosser, G Sanchez, O 121

10
3rd Race. (CX2) Post 8:03PM CLAIMING $20,000

ST. JOSEPH ALL CLASS REUNION - AN EVENING TO REMEMBER PURSE
Purse $22,000 (Plus up to $4,950 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 7 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 RED SUMMERBIRD (L) $20,000 R33 Willis, M Gonzalez, E 118
2 TAKE FLIGHT (L) $20,000 S33 Ashford, Jr., H Diego, I 118
3 INVARIABLY (L) $20,000 R33 Flores, O Wade, L 122
4 SILVER AND GOLD (L) $20,000 S33 Jacks, K Alvarez, J 122
5 DUDE PERFECTA (L) $20,000 S33 Jacks, K Triana Jr., A 122
6 RACE DAY REBAL (L) $20,000 S33 Williams, J J. A. Medina 122
7 STAR SAILOR (L) $20,000 S33 Caldwell, J Elliott, S 125

7
4th Race. (CX7) Post 8:31PM MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $11,000 (Plus up to $2,475 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 KONA KINLEY $7,500 R27 Murphy, T Triana Jr., A 115
2 CASINO MO (LX) $7,500 R23 Eoff, T Bracho, R 118
3 GREYDINI (LX) $7,500 R22 Pish, D Lindsay, C 118
4 DA RINGO $7,500 R27 Broberg, K Gonzalez, E 118
5 DEROY ª $7,500 R27 Dixon, T Sanchez, O 118
6 VESTES ª $7,500 R28 Hanson, V Smith, S 118
7 Q B TWELVE ª $7,500 R36 Villafranco, F Wade, L 118
8 CLAMOROUS BLING $7,500 R23 Baldillez Jr., A Glass, D *113
9 J G JETT $7,500 R22 Gustafson, A Manrrique, F 118
Blinkers On: Greydini

9
5th Race. (CX10) Post 8:59PM OKLAHOMA CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $15,000 (Plus $3,375 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) 1 Mile
For Oklahoma Bred Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 TRUE DOMINUS ª $10,000 R21 Gladd, A Hebert, L *116
2 SKYFLYER ª (L) $10,000 R25 Chleborad, L Quinonez, L 117
3 PANDEMIC CAT ª (L) $10,000 R28 Davidson, M Bracho, R 117
4 DENS DEVILLE ª (L) $10,000 R21 Cravens, III, R Hernandez, H 117
5 FORTY STRANGERS ª (L) $10,000 R31 Flores, O Wade, L 121
6 PRINCE CAROLINA J ª (L) $10,000 R29 Lee, M Diego, I 121
7 HOMEGROWN LEGEND ª (L) $10,000 R36 Box, A 121
8 COMPUTATION ª (L) $10,000 R18 Cravens, III, R Fuentes, L 117
9 EXOTIC'S BEAR ª (L) $10,000 R36 Davidson, S Sanchez, O 117
10 BABY LIAISON ª (LX) $10,000 R21 Gladd, A Goncalves, L 117
Blinkers On: Forty Strangers

10
6th Race. (C1) Post 9:27PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $12,000 (Plus up to $2,700 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 FIRE EXTINGUISHER (L) $5,000 R30 Parsley, J Glass, D *116
2 FAR FROM FINAL (L) $5,000 R31 Young, S Wethey Jr., F 121
3 NEW STRIPE (L) $5,000 NC McDaniel, B Juarez, N 121
4 WRATH (L) $5,000 McDaniel, B Barandela, S 123
5 HAPPY BOY ROCKET (L) $5,000 R31 Broberg, K Wade, L 125
6 STANS HOME RUN (L) $5,000 R12 Caldwell, J Elliott, S 121
7 JALEN JOURNEY (L) $5,000 R23 Calhoun, W Alvarez, J 121
8 SPANISH HOMBRE (L) $5,000 R23 Williams, S Eramia, R 121
9 FIFTEEN LOVE BACK (L) $5,000 R33 Cravens, III, R Hernandez, H 121
10 TRAPPE VALLEY (L) $5,000 R28 Broberg, K Gonzalez, E 125

10
7th Race. (CL3) Post 9:55PM CLAIMING $7,500
Purse $13,000 (Plus $2,925 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) 1 Mile 70 Yards
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
1 WITHHERBOOTSON (L) $7,500 Silva, M Manrrique, F 121
2 MAZI (L) $7,500 0 Bravo, F Wethey Jr., F 121
3 CATO'S LADY (L) $7,500 R29 Davidson, S Elliott, S 121
4 CALI (L) $7,500 R25 Davidson, M Eramia, R 121
5 MATH MYSTERY (L) $7,500 R21 Craddock, K Goncalves, L 123
6 GANGSTER RAP (L) $7,500 R25 Davidson, M Hernandez, H 121
7 KIMBELL'S STRATEGY (L) $7,500 R13 Hale, J Triana Jr., A 121

7
8th Race. (CX3) Post 10:23PM CLAIMING $30,000
Purse $28,000 (Plus up to $6,300 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 6 1/2 Furlongs
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 MISS DISTINCTIVE (L) $30,000 R33 Caldwell, J Juarez, N 122
2 SEA LEVEL (L) $30,000 S33 Biehler, M Elliott, S 122
3 UNRIVALED QUEEN (L) $30,000 R33 Lund, V Goncalves, L 118
4 AMERICAN COALMINER (L) $30,000 R33 Offolter, J Eramia, R 122
5 MY DAMS ATITUDE (L) $30,000 R33 Jacquot, G Quinonez, L 122
6 TENACIOUS LADY (L) $30,000 R27 Diodoro, R Fuentes, L 121

6
9th Race. (CX4) Post 10:51PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $40,000 (Plus up to $9,000 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) About 1 1/16

Miles(Turf)(Rail at 10
Feet)

For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 SEDUCTIVE U S A (L) R33 Cravens, III, R Fuentes, L 121
2 OCELOT (L) R33 Broberg, K Gonzalez, E 125
3 JOSE PATIO (L) S33 Biehler, M Hernandez, H 119
4 SUNLIT SONG (L) S33 Willis, M Elliott, S 123
5 BROCK ON BY (L) R33 Davidson, S Bracho, R 121
6 MANO DURA (L) R33 Davidson, S Triana Jr., A 117
7 DUST EM (L) R30 Jacks, K Wade, L 121
8 CATDADDY (L) R33 Petalino, J Diego, I 121
9 SONNY SMACK (L) R33 Lund, V Goncalves, L 121
10 PALUXY R33 Young, S Wethey Jr., F 121
11 CARLEA'S DREAM (L) R33 Jacks, K Alvarez, J 121

11

10th Race. (CX6) Post 11:19PM MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $34,000 (Plus up to $7,650 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 6 Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 SISTER COUSIN Diodoro, R Hernandez, H 118
2 JUST ADORABLE R24 Ashford, Jr., H Quinonez, L 118
3 ANNA UP R29 Davidson, M Sanchez, O 118
4 ANSWER THE CALL R24 Pish, D Lindsay, C 118
5 OGALLALA R24 Green, G Alvarez, J 118
6 BAILEYS SHOT R24 Broberg, K Gonzalez, E 118
7 LAURIE'S SECRET 0 Milligan, Jr., E Eramia, R 118
8 NO PAY NO HAY R24 Diodoro, R Fuentes, L 118
9 DIVERTIDA (LX) 0 Caldwell, J Juarez, N 118
10 OKIE BLING R24 Oberlander, J Wade, L 118
11 THE BIGGER BEAR R27 Black, M Triana Jr., A 118
12 MITOLE VISION R24 Asmussen, S Elliott, S 118
Blinkers On: Answer the Call; No Pay No Hay

12
Off Races:C2 - C3 - C4 - C5 - C6 - C7 - C8 - C9 - CS1 - CS2 - CX5 - CX8 - CX9 - CL6 - CL8 -

CL11

Extra Races For Wednesday, November 1, 2023
(Entries Close on Tuesday, October 24, 2023)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $25,000. (Plus up to $5,625 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000
(Horses Which Have Started For $20,000 In Their Last 3 Starts Least Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS
X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 STARTER ALLOWANCE

Purse $25,000. (Plus up to $5,625 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or
Less In 2022 - 2023.
Three Year Olds 120 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since October 1, 2023 2 lbs.
Such A Race Since September 1, 2023 4 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE
X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 CLAIMING

Purse $13,000. (Plus $2,925 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 1, 2023 2 lbs.
A Race Since September 1, 2023 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS
X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT

Purse $34,000. (Plus up to $7,650 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
Weight 118 lbs.

ABOUT FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)
X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 ALLOWANCE

Purse $36,000. (Plus up to $8,100 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 1 3 lbs.
(Maiden And Claiming Races Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS
X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 STARTER ALLOWANCE

Purse $18,000. (Plus up to $4,050 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $15,000 Or Less In 2022 - 2023.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 1, 2023 2 lbs.
A Race Since September 1, 2023 4 lbs.

ABOUT FIVE FURLONGS(Turf)Alternate Distance: About One Mile
X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 STARTER ALLOWANCE

Purse $13,000. (Plus up to $2,925 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $7,500 Or
Less In 2022 - 2023.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 1 2 lbs.
A Race Since September 1 4 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $7,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS
X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 OKLAHOMA ALLOWANCE

Purse $36,000. (Plus $8,100 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three
Races.
Three Year Olds 121 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 1 3 lbs.
(Maiden And Claiming Races Not Considered In Allowances)

SEVEN FURLONGS
X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING

Purse $24,000. (Plus up to $5,400 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since October 1, 2023 2 lbs.
A Race Since September 1, 2023 4 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

ABOUT SEVEN AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)
X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 OKLAHOMA MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT

Purse $34,000. (Plus $7,650 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
Weight 118 lbs.

FIVE FURLONGS
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**THE OVERNIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

**PRE-RACE VET INSPECTIONS: Have horses ready and clean. HAUL IN VET
INSPECTIONS WILL BEGIN 4 HOURS BEFORE THE FIRST POST IN BARN C1. HORSES
MUST BE IN THEIR STALLS 4 HOURS PRIOR TO THE FIRST POST, NOT AT THE ENTRY
GATES. Required: your horses legs clean with ALL linaments, medications and mud
washed off and legs dry. Lasix must be administered on grounds at least 4 hours prior to
post.

**HAUL INS MUST STAY IN THEIR ASSIGNED STALLS.

**Anyone shipping into Remington Park to race must contact the stall office if you plan
on going to any barn other than the one assigned to you.

**Sign up for Tattooing at the Remington Park Racing Office. Tattooing on Tuesdays
starting at 9:00 am.

**Anyone needing a suite reservation please call 405-425-3270

**Horsemen: Do not tamper with or modify any portion of the hot walkers. Anyone
caught doing so, could be asked to leave the grounds.

**Starting August 21st, the TRAO Doctor will be here every Monday at 11:00 am.
The Chiropractor will be here every Wednesday from 9:00 am to 11:30 am.

**Turf Rail Schedule
10/25 - 10/28 rail at 10. 11/1 - 11/4 rail at 20. 11/8 onward, to be determined.

**Attention Horsemen: If you have any old claim slips they will no longer be accepted.
Please see the bookkeeper to get the new HISA required claim slips.

**Condition Book Correction: October 28th C6 and November 3rd C6 are not Oklahoma
Bred Races.
Additional Races have been added:
November 13th, S3 2yr MSW 6 Furlongs, Alt 1 1/16th Miles.
November 14th, S3 2yr Filly MSW 5 1/2 Furlongs, Alt 1 Mile.

**TRAO Horsemen Appreciation Lunch: Tuesday, October 24th 11:30 am. Sponsored by
TRAO, Heritage Place and RP Chaplaincy. In front of the track kitchen.
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A R# PP
AMERICAN COALMINER 8 4/6
ANNA UP 10 3/12
ANSWER THE CALL 10 4/12

B R# PP
BABY LIAISON 5 10/10
BAILEYS SHOT 10 6/12
BROCK ON BY 9 5/11

C R# PP
CADDO FOX 2 10/10
CALI 7 4/7
CARLEA'S DREAM 9 11/11
CASINO MO 4 2/9
CATDADDY 9 8/11
CATO'S LADY 7 3/7
CLAMOROUS BLING 4 8/9
COLOR FAST 2 1/10
COMMANDER REX 1 2/12
COMPUTATION 5 8/10

D R# PP
DA RINGO 4 4/9
DENS DEVILLE 5 4/10
DEROY 4 5/9
DIVERTIDA 10 9/12
DUDE PERFECTA 3 5/7
DUST EM 9 7/11

E R# PP
EDGY LOVER 1 3/12
EXETER 2 8/10
EXOTIC'S BEAR 5 9/10

F R# PP
FAR FROM FINAL 6 2/10
FIFTEEN LOVE BACK 6 9/10
FIRE EXTINGUISHER 6 1/10
FIRST LINE 2 4/10
FORTY STRANGERS 5 5/10

G R# PP
GANGSTER RAP 7 6/7
GREYDINI 4 3/9

H R# PP
HAPPY BOY ROCKET 6 5/10
HOMEGROWN LEGEND 5 7/10

I R# PP
INVARIABLY 3 3/7
IT'LL DO 1 10/12

J R# PP
JALEN JOURNEY 6 7/10
J G JETT 4 9/9
JOSE PATIO 9 3/11
JUST ADORABLE 10 2/12

K R# PP
KENTUCKY PEERLESS 2 2/10
KIMBELL'S STRATEGY 7 7/7
KONA KINLEY 4 1/9

L R# PP
LAURIE'S SECRET 10 7/12
LET ME LOVE YOU 1 1/12
LIARS CLUB 2 7/10

M R# PP
MANO DURA 9 6/11
MATH MYSTERY 7 5/7
MAZI 7 2/7
MISS DISTINCTIVE 8 1/6
MISSING CODE 1 8/12
MITOLE VISION 10 12/12
MY DAMS ATITUDE 8 5/6

N R# PP
NEW STRIPE 6 3/10
NOMOREMRNICEGUY 2 6/10
NO PAY NO HAY 10 8/12

O R# PP
OCELOT 9 2/11
OGALLALA 10 5/12
OKIE BLING 10 10/12

P R# PP
PALUXY 9 10/11
PANDEMIC CAT 5 3/10
PASSTHECAT 2 3/10
PEARL'S EARL 1 9/12
PRINCE CAROLINA J 5 6/10

Q R# PP
Q B TWELVE 4 7/9

R R# PP
RACE DAY REBAL 3 6/7
RED SUMMERBIRD 3 1/7

S R# PP
SEA LEVEL 8 2/6
SEDUCTIVE U S A 9 1/11
SILVER AND GOLD 3 4/7
SISTER COUSIN 10 1/12
SKYFLYER 5 2/10
SLICK COUNTRY BOY 1 5/12
SONNY SMACK 9 9/11
SPANISH HOMBRE 6 8/10
STANS HOME RUN 6 6/10
STAR SAILOR 3 7/7
SUNLIT SONG 9 4/11

T R# PP
TAKE FLIGHT 3 2/7
TEAM GORMLEY 1 11/12
TENACIOUS LADY 8 6/6
THE BIGGER BEAR 10 11/12
TRAPPE VALLEY 6 10/10
TRUE DOMINUS 5 1/10

U R# PP
UNRIVALED QUEEN 8 3/6

V R# PP
VANGILDER 2 9/10
VARSITY 1 7/12
VESTES 4 6/9

W R# PP
WARRIOR'S MAP 2 5/10
WAVE AFTER WAVE 1 4/12
WISEACRE 1 12/12
WITHHERBOOTSON 7 1/7
WITT'S JERRY 1 6/12
WRATH 6 4/10
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A
H. Ray Ashford, Jr.

Take Flight, Race 3, PP 2 of 7
Just Adorable, Race 10, PP 2 of 12

Steven M. Asmussen
Let Me Love You, Race 1, PP 1 of 12
Mitole Vision, Race 10, PP 12 of 12

B
Alejandro Baldillez Jr.

Clamorous Bling, Race 4, PP 8 of 9
Michael E. Biehler

Sea Level, Race 8, PP 2 of 6
Jose Patio, Race 9, PP 3 of 11

Marissa Black
The Bigger Bear, Race 10, PP 11 of 12

Aaron Chadwick Box
Homegrown Legend, Race 5, PP 7 of 10

Francisco Bravo
Mazi, Race 7, PP 2 of 7

Karl Broberg
Color Fast, Race 2, PP 1 of 10
Da Ringo, Race 4, PP 4 of 9
Happy Boy Rocket, Race 6, PP 5 of 10
Trappe Valley, Race 6, PP 10 of 10
Ocelot, Race 9, PP 2 of 11
Baileys Shot, Race 10, PP 6 of 12

C
J. R. Caldwell

Star Sailor, Race 3, PP 7 of 7
Stans Home Run, Race 6, PP 6 of 10
Miss Distinctive, Race 8, PP 1 of 6
Divertida, Race 10, PP 9 of 12

W. Bret Calhoun
Varsity, Race 1, PP 7 of 12
Jalen Journey, Race 6, PP 7 of 10

Lynn Chleborad
Skyflyer, Race 5, PP 2 of 10

Kari Craddock
Math Mystery, Race 7, PP 5 of 7

Ronnie E. Cravens, III
Kentucky Peerless, Race 2, PP 2 of 10
Exeter, Race 2, PP 8 of 10
Dens Deville, Race 5, PP 4 of 10
Computation, Race 5, PP 8 of 10
Fifteen Love Back, Race 6, PP 9 of 10
Seductive U S A, Race 9, PP 1 of 11

Gwendolyn K. Crosser
Caddo Fox, Race 2, PP 10 of 10

D
M. Brent Davidson

Liars Club, Race 2, PP 7 of 10
Pandemic Cat, Race 5, PP 3 of 10
Cali, Race 7, PP 4 of 7
Gangster Rap, Race 7, PP 6 of 7
Anna Up, Race 10, PP 3 of 12

Sarah Nicole Davidson
Witt's Jerry, Race 1, PP 6 of 12
Warrior's Map, Race 2, PP 5 of 10
Vangilder, Race 2, PP 9 of 10
Exotic's Bear, Race 5, PP 9 of 10
Cato's Lady, Race 7, PP 3 of 7
Brock On By, Race 9, PP 5 of 11
Mano Dura, Race 9, PP 6 of 11

Shawn H. Davis
It'll Do, Race 1, PP 10 of 12
Wiseacre, Race 1, PP 12 of 12

Robertino Diodoro
Tenacious Lady, Race 8, PP 6 of 6
Sister Cousin, Race 10, PP 1 of 12
No Pay No Hay, Race 10, PP 8 of 12

Tim Dixon
Deroy, Race 4, PP 5 of 9

E
Terry Eoff

Casino Mo, Race 4, PP 2 of 9
F

Oscar Flores
Commander Rex, Race 1, PP 2 of 12
First Line, Race 2, PP 4 of 10
Invariably, Race 3, PP 3 of 7
Forty Strangers, Race 5, PP 5 of 10

G
Hector Galvez

Passthecat, Race 2, PP 3 of 10

Andy Gladd
True Dominus, Race 5, PP 1 of 10
Baby Liaison, Race 5, PP 10 of 10

Greg Green
Ogallala, Race 10, PP 5 of 12

Austin Gustafson
J G Jett, Race 4, PP 9 of 9

H
James Victor Hale

Kimbell's Strategy, Race 7, PP 7 of 7
Victor Hanson

Vestes, Race 4, PP 6 of 9
Matt Hebert

Wave After Wave, Race 1, PP 4 of 12
J

Karen E. Jacks
Silver and Gold, Race 3, PP 4 of 7
Dude Perfecta, Race 3, PP 5 of 7
Dust Em, Race 9, PP 7 of 11
Carlea's Dream, Race 9, PP 11 of 11

Gene Jacquot
My Dams Atitude, Race 8, PP 5 of 6

L
Mark C. Lee

Prince Carolina J, Race 5, PP 6 of 10
Valorie Lund

Unrivaled Queen, Race 8, PP 3 of 6
Sonny Smack, Race 9, PP 9 of 11

M
Briannah McDaniel

New Stripe, Race 6, PP 3 of 10
Wrath, Race 6, PP 4 of 10

Eddie Milligan, Jr.
Laurie's Secret, Race 10, PP 7 of 12

Travis Swan Murphy
Edgy Lover, Race 1, PP 3 of 12
Kona Kinley, Race 4, PP 1 of 9

O
Jesse Oberlander

Slick Country Boy, Race 1, PP 5 of 12
Okie Bling, Race 10, PP 10 of 12

Joe S. Offolter
Missing Code, Race 1, PP 8 of 12
American Coalminer, Race 8, PP 4 of 6

P
James Oakley Parsley

Fire Extinguisher, Race 6, PP 1 of 10
Joseph Petalino

Catdaddy, Race 9, PP 8 of 11
Danny Pish

Greydini, Race 4, PP 3 of 9
Answer the Call, Race 10, PP 4 of 12

S
Kevin Scholl

Team Gormley, Race 1, PP 11 of 12
Miguel Angel Silva

Withherbootson, Race 7, PP 1 of 7
Eric Snodgrass

Pearl's Earl, Race 1, PP 9 of 12
Nomoremrniceguy, Race 2, PP 6 of 10

V
Federico Villafranco

Q B Twelve, Race 4, PP 7 of 9
W

J. Alan Williams
Race Day Rebal, Race 3, PP 6 of 7

Steve F. Williams
Spanish Hombre, Race 6, PP 8 of 10

Mindy J. Willis
Red Summerbird, Race 3, PP 1 of 7
Sunlit Song, Race 9, PP 4 of 11

Y
Scott E. Young

Far From Final, Race 6, PP 2 of 10
Paluxy, Race 9, PP 10 of 11
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